

Case No.76/2020  
State Vs. Ashutosh  
FIR No.316/2019  
P.S.:Jyoti Nagar

29.01.2021

**Proceedings were taken up through V/C.**

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State  
(through V/C)

Accused in J/C.

DLSA Mr. Rajiv Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel from  
for accused.

Let production warrants be issued against  
accused to be executed through Jail Superintendent for  
NDOH.

Re-list the matter for framing of charges on  
09.02.2021.

**(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)**

ASJ-02/E-Court/ Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/29.01.2021