

Case No. 76/2020
State Vs. Ashutosh
FIR No. 316/2019
P.S: Jyoti Nagar

09.02.2021

Today is physical hearing as per Roster.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Rajiv Pratap Singh, Ld. LAC for accused
Ashutosh.

Ld. Counsel concedes to the framing of charge
against the accused.

Record perused. Prima facie case for the
offence under Section 302 IPC is made out against the
accused. Accordingly, Charge is framed, to which the
accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let complainant along with one formal witness
be summoned through IO. **IO is also directed to remain
present on NDOH.**

Put up for P.E. on 04.05.2021.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/ Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/09.02.2021