

SC No. 76/2020  
State Vs. Ashutosh  
FIR No. 316/2019  
P.S. Jyoti Nagar

27.08.2021

Today, the Court is holding cases through video conferencing in compliance of circular no.6736-6759/Judl./SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None is connected through VC on behalf of accused.

Matter is fixed for PE. No PW is present.

Witnesses cited at serial no.1 and 12 as per prosecution list be summoned through IO for next date. IO is directed to remain present on the next date for certain clarification.

List the matter for PE on 22.10.2021 at 11.30 am.

**(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/27.08.2021