

SC No. 76/2020
State Vs. Ashutosh
FIR No. 316/2019
P.S. Jyoti Nagar

11.02.2022

Today, the Court is holding cases through video conferencing in compliance of circular no.207-230/Judl./SHD/2021 dated 14.01.2022 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Ashutosh produced through VC from CJ No.12.

Mr. Rajeev Pratap Singh, LAC for accused Ashutosh.

PW Mukul and Gopal Sharma both are present in court room. Both are bound down for their examination on NDOH.

IO/Inspector Shailendra Tomar from PS Jyoti Nagar is absent. He be summoned through ACP for his appearance for seeking certain clarifications.

List the matter for examination of witnesses/appearance for 08.06.2022.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/11.02.2022