

SC. No. 76/20  
FIR No. 316/19  
PS Jyoti Nagar  
State Vs. Ashutosh

08.06.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Rajiv Pratap Singh, Ld. LAC for accused.  
Accused Ashutosh produced from JC.

Today this matter is fixed for examination of witnesses/appearance of IO/Inspector Shailendra Tomar.

IO/Inspector Shailendra Tomar is present.

PWs Mukul and Gopal Sharma are present, however, matter is adjourned at the request of PW Gopal Sharma as he is not feeling well today.

Accordingly, put up this matter for PE on 06.10.2022. PWs Mukul and Gopal Sharma along with other PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/08.06.2022