

SC No. 76/2020
State Vs. Ashutosh
FIR No. 316/2019
P.S. Jyoti Nagar
under Sec. 302 IPC

06.10.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld.Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Rajeev Pratap Singh, Ld. LAC for accused.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

IO/Insp. Shailender is not present despite service. However, it has been intimated that he is on medical rest for two weeks and prayer for exemption from his personal appearance for today has been sought. In view of same, IO is exempted from personal appearance for today with the direction to appear on NDOH.

PWs Gopal Sharma and Mukul are present in the court, however they are discharged unexamined for today as evidence of complainant in case FIR No. 417/2020 P.S. Shahdara is being recorded since 12.00 noon. It is 4.30 pm. Both these witnesses are bound down for NDOH.

Put up this matter for recording evidence of PW Gopal Sharma and Mukul on 14.02.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/06.10.2022