

SC No. 76/20
FIR No. 316/2019
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302 IPC
State Vs. Ashutosh

01.08.2023

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Damanjit Kaur and Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for accused.

In compliance of previous order, Insp. Lalan Keshri SHO PS Jyoti Nagar is present and has submitted that FSL result of case property has already been collected on 27.10.2020 by Ct. Yogendra Kasana, who has further handed over the same to IO/Insp. Shailendra Tomar, presently posted in PCR Unit. However, he has sought sometime to find out the FSL result and file the same before this court. Time is granted with the directions to file the same on or before NDOH positively.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

PW -1 Sh. Mukul Sharma and PW -2 Sh. Gopal Sharma are cross-examined and discharged.

IO/Insp. Shalender Tomar not present despite service. However, a written intimation has been received on his behalf, wherein it has been mentioned that he is on medical rest. Exemption is allowed for today only. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up this matter for further PE on 26.09.2023. PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/01.08.2023