

SC No. 76/2020  
State Vs. Ashutosh  
FIR No. 316/2019  
P.S. Jyoti Nagar  
u/s 302 IPC.

11.01.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

IO/Insp. Shailender Tomar is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Ct. Bobby is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as evidence is going on in case FIR no. 198/2021 P.S. Nand Nagri. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW/ASI Virender Kumar not present despite service. However, a written intimation has been sent to the court seeking exemption for today. For the reasons mentioned, exemption from appearance is granted for today. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **27.02.2024**.  
**Notice be issued afresh to the IO for NDOH.**

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/11.01.2024