

SC No. 76/2020
State Vs. Ashutosh
FIR No. 316/2019
P.S. Jyoti Nagar
u/s 302 IPC.

27.02.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons PW/Ct. Bobby received back with the report that he is on medical rest. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

IO/Insp. Shailender Tomar and PW/ASI Virender Kumar not present despite service. No adverse order is being passed against them as police officials are being restrained from entering the court premises today due to a protest by Advocates. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **10.04.2024**.
Notice be issued afresh to the IO for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/27.02.2024