

SC No. 76/2020  
State Vs. Ashutosh  
FIR No. 316/2019  
P.S. Jyoti Nagar  
u/s 302 IPC.

10.04.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Damanjit Kaur and Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. counsels for accused.

IO/Insp. Shalender Tomar is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons PW/Ct. Bobby is present, however he is discharged unexamined as evidence is going on in case FIR No. 160/2021 P.S. Madhu Vihar. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW/ASI Virender Kumar not present despite service. **Issue BW in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **06.05.2024.**  
**Notice be issued afresh to the IO for NDOH.**

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/10.04.2024