

SC No.76/20
FIR No. 316/19
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302 IPC
State Vs. Ashutosh

16.07.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Damanjit Kaur and. Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld.

Counsels for accused.

IO/Insp. Shailender Tomar not present despite service. However, a written intimation has been received on his behalf, wherein it has been mentioned that he is on EL. Exemption is allowed for today only. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW Ct. Amit not present despite service.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him to be executed through SHO for NDOH.

Summons to PW Ct. Ravit received back with the report that he has gone to Mumbai and Ahmednagar, Maharashtra for the purpose of investigation in case FIR No.36/24 u/s 420/120-B IPC. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 10.09.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/16.07.2024