

SC No. 76/20  
FIR No. 316/19  
PS Jyoti Nagar  
U/s 302 IPC  
State Vs. Ashutosh

23.04.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC (through VC).  
Ms. Damanjeet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO/Insp. Shalender Tomar not present despite service.

**Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him for NDOH.**

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

PW-8 HC Sanjay Bhati is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW ASI Akshya Kumar is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today due to paucity of time. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 30.05.2025.

Other PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/23.04.2025