

SC No. 76/2020
FIR No. 316/2019
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302 IPC
STATE Vs. ASHUTOSH

18.07.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC through VC.
IO/Insp. Shailender Tomar in person.

PW-10 HC Javed Khan is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW W/Ct. Kamla is present, but she is discharged unexamined as she has not brought the relevant record today. **Let she be summoned afresh with directions to produce the relevant record on NDOH.**

Put up this matter for PE on **15.09.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/18.07.2025