

SC No. 76/20
FIR No. 316/19
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302 IPC
STATE Vs. ASHUTOSH

15.09.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC through VC.
Ms. Damanjit Kaur, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-11 WHC Kamla and PW-12 HC Gaurav are
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 17.11.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/15.09.2025