

SC No. 76/2020
State Vs. Ashutosh
FIR No. 316/2019
P.S. Jyoti Nagar
u/s 302 IPC.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC through VC.
Ms. Damanjeet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO Insp. Shailender Tomar.

PW/IO Insp. Shailender Tomar has been examined as
PW15. His examination-in-chief is deferred.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that bail application
of accused be dismissed as withdrawn. **In view of said submission,
bail application of accused Ashutosh stands dismissed as
withdrawn.**

Put up for PE on **05.05.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026