

SC No. 76/20
FIR No. 316/19
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302 IPC
State Vs. Ashutosh

05.05.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC through VC. (CJ-11 /
Mandoli Jail).
Ms. Damanjit Kaur, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO/Insp. Shailendra through VC.

PW-16 Dr. Shivesh Pandey is examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Pursuant to order dated 05.07.2024 of this court,
supplementary charge sheet along with certified coy of FSL
report not filed. *IO is directed to file the same at the earliest.*

Put up for PE on **10.07.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.05.2026